

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P. O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1607

TEL. HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

RESOLUTION

concerning

DR. MICHAEL PERNAL

July 17, 1981

WHEREAS, During the illness and retirement of Dr. Clinton M. Ritchie, Dr. Michael Pernal has accepted major Central Office responsibility for collective bargaining and has done so while continuing to serve as Dean of Personnel Administration at Eastern Connecticut State College, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Pernal has carried out all his responsibilities with determination, energy and skill, and

WHEREAS, His added responsibility resulting from Dr. Ritchie's illness and retirement has required him to work long hours over a period of many weeks, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Trustees commend Dr. Michael Pernal for the high quality of his service to the Connecticut State Colleges, and be it

RESOLVED, That Dr. Pernal be and hereby is granted five days of leave with pay, the said leave to be taken before July 1, 1982.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost

Executive Director

Office of the Executive Director

P.O. BOX 2008 NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

Telephone: (203) 827-7700

July 20, 1981

Dr. Michael Pernal Dean of Personnel Administration Eastern Connecticut State College Willimantic, CT 06226

Dear Mike:

Enclosed is a copy of a resolution passed by the Trustees on July 17. The Trustees, my colleagues on the Central Office Professional Staff, and I appreciate the effort you have made to our collective bargaining effort. The leave granted by the resolution is a small token of the Trustees' appreciation.

Sincerely,

James A. Frost Executive Director

JAF/b encl.

cc: President Webb



STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P.O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1607

TEL. HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

RESOLUTION

concerning

DR. MICHAEL PERNAL

July 17, 1981

WHEREAS, During the illness and retirement of Dr. Clinton M. Ritchie, Dr. Michael Pernal has accepted major Central Office responsibility for collective bargaining and has done so while continuing to serve as Dean of Personnel Administration at Eastern Connecticut State College, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Pernal has carried out all his responsibilities with determination, energy and skill, and

WHEREAS, His added responsibility resulting from Dr. Ritchie's illness and retirement has required him to work long hours over a period of many weeks, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Trustees commend Dr. Michael Pernal for the high quality of his service to the Connecticut State Colleges, and be it

RESOLVED, That Dr. Pernal be and hereby is granted five days of leave with pay, the said leave to be taken before July 1, 1982.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost

Executive Director